



State of Wisconsin  
2007 - 2008 LEGISLATURE

LRBa1277/1  
RLR:cjs:pg

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1,  
TO 2007 ASSEMBLY BILL 783**

March 5, 2008 – Offered by Representative VRUWINK.

- 1           At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2           **1.** Page 8, line 14: delete lines 14 to 25.
- 3           **2.** Page 9, line 1: delete lines 1 to 6.
- 4           **3.** Page 14, line 23: delete that line.
- 5           **4.** Page 15, line 1: delete lines 1 to 3.
- 6           **5.** Page 22, line 17: delete “or the attorney general”.
- 7           **6.** Page 22, line 20: delete “or attorney general”.
- 8           **7.** Page 24, line 10: delete “~~or~~, district attorney, or attorney general,” and  
9           substitute “or district attorney,”.
- 10           **8.** Page 26, line 6: delete “or attorney general”.
- 11           **9.** Page 26, line 11: delete “or attorney general”.
- 12           **10.** Page 27, line 18: delete “or attorney general”.

1           **11.** Page 28, line 16: delete “or attorney general”.

2           **12.** Page 30, line 20: delete lines 20 and 25 and substitute:

3           “(3) If a law enforcement agency, or district attorney, investigating a death  
4 requests that the coroner or medical examiner keep investigation records under s.  
5 979.032 and information related to an investigation confidential, the coroner or  
6 medical examiner shall keep such records and information confidential for as long  
7 as the law enforcement agency or district attorney requests.”.

8           **13.** Page 31, line 21: delete lines 21 to 25.

9           **14.** Page 32, line 1: delete lines 1 to 25.

10          **15.** Page 33, line 1: delete lines 1 and 2.

11          **16.** Page 33, line 3: delete “(2), (3), (4), (5) and (6) of the statutes are” and  
12 substitute “(4) (intro.) of the statutes is”.

13          **17.** Page 33, line 4: delete lines 4 to 25.

14          **18.** Page 34, line 1: delete lines 1 to 10.

15          **19.** Page 34, line 11: delete “(4)” and substitute “979.05 (4) (intro.)”.

16          **20.** Page 34, line 20: delete lines 14 to 24.

17          **21.** Page 35, line 1: delete lines 1 to 5.

18          **22.** Page 35, line 6: delete “(1), (2) and (4) of the statutes are” and substitute  
19 “(4) (intro.) of the statutes is”.

20          **23.** Page 35, line 7: delete lines 7 to 20.

21          **24.** Page 35, line 21: delete “(4)” and substitute “979.06 (4) (intro.)”.

22          **25.** Page 35, line 23: delete lines 23 to 25.

